ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

LVv450.B01 - BOOKEND QUEEN BED WITH STORAGE
Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts, which
may have come loose inside carton during shipment. Identify and count all parts and compare with the parts list below.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION :

1. Remove hardware from box and sort by size.

2. Please check to see that all hardware and parts are present prior start of assembly.

3. Please follow attached instruction in the same sequence as numbered to assure fast and easy assembly

A WARNING !

. Don't attempt to repair or modify parts that are broken or defective. Please contact the store immediately.
. This product is for home use only and not intended for commercial establishments.
. Two persons are required for assembly.
. Approximate assembly time : 1/2 hours.
. Component parts and fittings contained in the box.
Please sort out all parts before you begin to assemble the item.
This is to make sure you always use the correct part.
6. ALL SLATS MUST BE INDIVIDUALLY SCREWED INTO SIDERAILS TO ENSURE STRUCTURAL
INTEGRITY OF YOUR BED

a b~ W DN P

No. Component Q'ty| |No. Component Q'ty| |No. Hardware list Q'ty
© \ Center rail 1 @) Bolts M6x10 12
Headboard | 1 ® %‘%@ Screws M4x35 | 28
® ﬂ] Center legs 1 o
® g Bolts M6x50 1
Footboard | 1 | |® / Slats 141 @ % Allen key K5 1
Side rails | 2 ®| £—_ |Alenkeyks |1
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

LV450.B41 - BEDSIDE 2 DRAWERS
Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts, which
may have come loose inside carton during shipment. Identify and count all parts and compare with the parts list below.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION :

1. Remove hardware from box and sort by size.

2. Please check to see that all hardware and parts are present prior start of assembly.

3. Please follow attached instruction in the same sequence as humbered to assure fast and easy assembly

A WARNING !

1. Don't attempt to repair or modify parts that are broken or defective. Please contact the store immediately.
2. This product is for home use only and not intended for commercial establishments.
3. Two persons are required for assembly.
| 4. Approximate assembly time : 1/2 hours.
5. Component parts and fittings contained in the box.
Please sort out all parts before you begin to assemble the item.
This is to make sure you always use the correct part .
6. It is STRONGLY RECOMMENDED that you ANCHOR this product .
Toppling furniture can cause serious injuries and death.
This product has not been fitted with an anchor strap.
To prevent your furniture from tipping forward it is strongly recommended
that you securely attach this product to a wall or other solid surface, using the anchor straps
provided and appropriate fixings.

No. Hardware list Q'ty | |No. Hardware list Q'ty /\l\.\

1 1] | T

Screw M4 x 20 4 @

Anti-tip kit 2 | |@®| ™, |ScrewMax3s | 4 /,f| | | | | |
Ry

Wall plug 4 | | |
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

LV450.B51 - TALLBOY 7 DRAWERS

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts, which
may have come loose inside carton during shipment. Identify and count all parts and compare with the parts list below.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION :

1. Remove hardware from box and sort by size.

2. Please check to see that all hardware and parts are present prior start of assembly.

3. Please follow attached instruction in the same sequence as humbered to assure fast and easy assembly

A WARNING !

1. Don't attempt to repair or modify parts that are broken or defective. Please contact the store immediately.
2. This product is for home use only and not intended for commercial establishments.
3. Two persons are required for assembly.
4. Approximate assembly time : 1/2 hours.
5. Component parts and fittings contained in the box.
Please sort out all parts before you begin to assemble the item.
This is to make sure you always use the correct part .
6. It is STRONGLY RECOMMENDED that you ANCHOR this product .
Toppling furniture can cause serious injuries and death.
This product has not been fitted with an anchor strap.
To prevent your furniture from tipping forward it is strongly recommended
that you securely attach this product to a wall or other solid surface, using the anchor straps
provided and appropriate fixings.

Hardware list

Q'ty | |No. Hardware list Q'ty /I/\'\

Anti-tip kit

Screw M4 x 20

2 ||®]| ™=, |ScrewMax3s | 4 17 | ]
iy

Ll
Wall plug 4 | N ——1
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